employee elects to purchase soft body armor, the City retains the right to establish a replacement

schedule and select the type of armor to be worn and to determine where it is purchased. In

addition, the employee is required to wear body armor ifit is purchased with City funds.

Section 2.

Bargaining unit members shall receive two hundred seventy-five ($275.00) per year toward

a cleaning account from a City recognized vendor.

ARTICLE XXVIII

DENTAL BENEFIT

Throughout the term of the Agreement and as long as the City continues to meet any

minimum eligibility requirements for any dental plan offered, the City will make available to